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Total Events

Todays Overall Results

Rushcliffe -
Worksop -
Newark -
Retford -
Sutton -
Mansfield -
Notts -

162.5
162.0
158.0
142.0
135.0
121.0
42,5

total number of Athletes competing this Match

Sportshall Events 2023/ 2024

Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's to U15's)
Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U11's to U15's)

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)
Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)
Notts Sportshall League (U11's Octathlon Competition)
Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)
Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U13 to U15)

Sportshall East Midland Regional Fun in Athletics (U11's)

Sun 21-Jan-24

46

Seasons Overall Results

Worksop - 611.0

Newark - 581.0

Sutton - 5315

Rushcliffe - 513.5

Mansfield - 464.5

Retford - 455.0

Notts - 96.5

90

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Starts:-10.30
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Starts:-10.30
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Starts:-10.30
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Starts:-10.30
Mansfield Rugby Club Starts:-12.15
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Starts:-10.30

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)

24 January 2024 Updated

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Sunday 21 Jan 24

Starts:-10.30 Timetable Finish time Approx .2.30 pm
First Race 11.00 First 6 Field Event at 10.45

Track  approxtim EVENT Field  Approxtim EVENT Organising Club

Awards from last match

T1 U111 Girls 11:05 1Lap F1 11gFJ U111 Gils  10:45 Foam Javelin Worksop
T2 U111 Boys 11:10 1Lap F2 11bFJ  U11Boys 10:45 Foam Javelin Newark
T3 U13 Girls 11:15  2Lap F3  13gvhj U13Girls  10:45 Vertical High Jump Sutton
T4 U13 Boys 11:20 2Lap F4  13bslj U13Boys 10:45 Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe
T5 U15 Girls 11:25 2Lap F5 15gsb  U15Girls  10:45 Speed Bounce 30 sec Retford
T6  U15Boys 11:30 2Lap F6  15bstj U15Boys 10:45 Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
T7 U1 Girls 12:25 2Lap F7 15bsb  U15Boys 11:05 Speed Bounce 30 sec Retford
T8 U11Boys 12:30 2Llap F8  1bgvhj U15Gifls 11:10 Vertical High Jump Sutton
T9 U13Girls 12:35 4 Lap F9  1gtt  U11Gils 11:25 Target Throw Retford
T10 U13 Boys 12:40 4 Lap F10  11bhs U11Boys 11:25 High Stepper Newark
T11 U15Girls 12:45 4 Llap F11  13gstf U13Girls 11:30  Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
T12 U15Boys 12:50 4 Lap F12  13bvhj U13Boys 11:35 Vertical High Jump Rushcliffe
T13 U9 mixed 13:00 1 Lap (non scoring) F13  11ghs U11Gils 11:55 High Stepper Newark
Raffle
T14 U11 Girls 13:30  Under /Over Relay F14  11btt  U11Boys 11:55 Target Throw Retford
T15 U11 Boys 13:35  Under /Over Relay F15  15bvhj U15Boys 11:55 Vertical High Jump Sutton
T16 U13 Girls 13:40  Obstacle Relay F16  15gslj U15Girls 12:00 Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe
T17 U13 Boys 13:45  Obstacle Relay F17  13bstf U13Boys 12:00 Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
T18 U15 Girls 13:50 4x2 Lap Relay F18  11bsti U11Boys 12:20 Standing Triple Jump Newark
T19 U15Boys 13:55  4x2 Lap Relay F19  15bslj U15Boys 12:20 Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe

F20  11gsli U11Girls 12:40 Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe
F21  11bsb  U11Boys 12:45 Speed Bounce 20 sec Retford

F22  15gstf U15Girls 12:50 Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
F23  11gst U11Girls 13:05 Standing Triple Jump Mansfield
F24  13gsli U13Girls 13:05 Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe

F25  15gbsp U15Girls 13:20 Ball Shot Push Sutton
F26  15bbsp U15Boys 13:20 Ball Shot Push Sutton
F27  13gbsp U13 Girls  14:10 Ball Shot Push Worksop
F28  13bbsp U13Boys 14:10 Ball Shot Push Worksop

Ball Push (inside) may replace shot (outside) if the weather is not suitable to do Shot Outside

Remember we need a field team and a Track Judges from each club

Each U15 Athlete can do 5 events including the relay. (the AOM & Multi event award will be calculated on the best 3 events)

No Entrance for parents to the Sports-Hall before 10.15 am NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Seating is limited therefore please aim to attend with the minimum of spectators

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Awards

Athelete of the Match

Sunday 21 January 24

Girls
Ranking Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 392 |Nina U159 Rushcliffe 100.85 AOM 1st Oct 23
2nd 67 |Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 98.07 AOM 21st Jan 24
3rd 318 |Natasha Milburn Ullg Rushcliffe 97.74
4th 637 Slater-Rowley U159 Retford 97.11 AOM 29th Oct 23
5th 636 |Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 94.02
Boys
Ranking Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 374 _|Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 107.15 AOM 29th Oct 23
2nd 690 |Segun Odejayi U15b Retford 99.74 AOM 21st Jan 24
3rd 334 |Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 98.79
4th 305 |Isaac Wright U13b Rushcliffe 93.65 AOM 26th Nov 23
5th 168 |Ben Ludlam U13b Newark 93.40

U15 Multi Event Award

Sunday 21 January 24

Name BOYS Age Club TOTAL
1st| 334 |Tarun Balamurugan U15b | Rushcliffe 261
2nd| 404 |Freddie Marks U15b | Worksop 252
3rd| 690 Segun Odejayi U15b Retford 245
Name Girls Age Club TOTAL
1st| 392 |Nina McEachran U15g | Rushcliffe 251
2nd| 637 |Scarlette Slater-Rowle| U15g Retford 237
3rd| 93 |Amelia Arbon U15g | Mansfield 231
Athletes of the Match 2023 -2024 Season
01-Oct-23 [ 392 [Nina [utsg [Rushciiffe [ ez
412 ‘Isaac Beresford ‘ Ut1b ‘Worksop ‘ 97.66
20-0ct-23 [ 374 [charlie Smith [ut3b [Rushciiffe [ eam
| 637 |Scarlette Stater-Rowley | u1sg |Retford | esm
26-Nov-23 \ 636]Rubie Slater-Rowley [u1sg [Retford [ o861
\ 305(1saac Wright lu13b |Rushciiffe | o0
21-Jan-24 ‘ 67‘Sophie Peet ‘ U13g ‘Mansfield ‘ 98.07
\ |segun Odejayi | u1sb Retford | o974
18-Feb-24 } } } } }
Multi Event award winners 2023-2024 Season
01-Oct-23 [ 3929 [Nina an [utsg | Rushcliffe | 232
404b__|Freddie Marks | u1sg Worksop 250
20-0ct-23 [ 6379 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley [utsg | Retford | 234
| 690b |Segun Odejayi | u1sg Retord | 249
26-Nov-23 ‘ 18g ‘Freya Martin ‘ U15g ‘ ‘ 225
| 134b |Eric Unaigwe |u1sg | Newark | 241
21-Jan-24 ‘ 939 ‘Amelia Arbon ‘ U159 ‘ ‘ 231
‘ 334b ‘Tarun Balamurugan ‘ U159 ‘ Rushcliffe ‘ 261




g4 M 11 girls 1 Lap
New Record 12.46
Record 332.31
Charlotte Mclenagham  Notts
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club
1 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe
2 617  Margot Dixon :U11g Retford
3 al Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield
4 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark
5 466  Eliza De Villiers Utig Worksop
6 868 Malaika Grant Lee :U11g Notts
7 516  Piper Harpham Utig Sutton
Competing Athletes Age Club
1 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe
2 302 Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe
3 71 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield
4 617  Margot Dixon :Ut1g Retford
5 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark
6 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts
7 466  Eliza De Villiers Ulig Worksop
8 353  Hollie Pearson Utig Rushcliffe
9 322 Imogen Bewick Utig Rushcliffe
10 264  Bonnie Bradley Utig Rushcliffe
11 11 Esme Evans Ulig Mansfield
12 224  Scarlett Brumfitt Ulig Rushcliffe
13 216  Rafaella Jackson Utig Rushcliffe
14 142  Zara Lebeter :Ut1g Newark
15 516  Piper Harpham Ulig Sutton
16 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford
17
g3 F1 11 airls Foam Javelin

No oA W=

®NOOA W=

Scoring Athletes

Number
302
682
513
466
868
142

Name
Nancy Knowles
Holly Hayes
Sophia Gibson
Eliza De Villiers
Malaika Grant Lee
Zara Lebeter

Competing Athletes

302
682
513
466
516
868
224
142
322

Nancy Knowles
Holly Hayes
Sophia Gibson
Eliza De Villiers
Piper Harpham
Malaika Grant Lee
Scarlett Brumfitt
Zara Lebeter
Imogen Bewick

17.00
Emily Race Worksop

Record

Age Club
Utig Rushcliffe
Ulig Retford
Ulig Sutton
Utig Worksop
:Ut1g Notts
:U11g Newark
Age Club
Utig Rushcliffe
Utig Retford
Ulig Sutton
Utig Worksop
Ulig Sutton
:Ut1g Notts
Utig Rushcliffe
:Ut1g Newark
Utig Rushcliffe

sec  34.5mHall
m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Jan-09
Result
m/min Sec  Score
333.87 124 7
308.96 134 6
308.96 134 5
304.41 13.6 4
297.84 139 3
297.84 13.9 2
272.37 15.2 1
m/min  ?2.? Sec
333.87 12.4
320.93 129
308.96 13.4
308.96 134
304.41 13.6
297.84 139
297.84 13.9
297.84 139
295.71 14.0
291.55 14.2
289.51 14.3
287.50 14.4
285.52 145
283.56 146
272.37 15.2
267.10 155
Metres
Sep-11
Result Score
12.00 7
11.00 6
1025 5
1025 4
8.00 3
7.00 2
0 1
22.2? Metres
12.00
11.00
10.25
10.25
10.00
8.00
7.50
7.00
6.75

t14

N o bW =

®N®OOA W=

©

No oA W=

T7

11 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number
318
181
682
513

71

Name
Natasha Milburn
Robin Overbury
Holly Hayes
Sophia Gibson
Katelyn Marshall

Competing Athletes

318
302
181
682
617
513
71
264
1
353
216
514
224
142
684

F20

Natasha Milburn
Nancy Knowles
Robin Overbury
Holly Hayes
Margot Dixon
Sophia Gibson
Katelyn Marshall
Bonnie Bradley
Esme Evans
Hollie Pearson
Rafaella Jackson
Skye Summers
Scarlett Brumfitt
Zara Lebeter
Katherine Foster

11 airls

Scoring Athletes

Number
318
181
7
617
466
868
514

Name
Natasha Milburn
Robin Overbury
Katelyn Marshall
Margot Dixon
Eliza De Villiers
Malaika Grant Lee
Skye Summers

Competing Athletes

318
181
302
71
617
466
868
353
264
224
216
514
516
142

Natasha Milburn
Robin Overbury
Nancy Knowles
Katelyn Marshall
Margot Dixon
Eliza De Villiers
Malaika Grant Lee
Hollie Pearson
Bonnie Bradley
Scarlett Brumfitt
Rafaella Jackson
Skye Summers
Piper Harpham
Zara Lebeter

2 Lap

Record
J Scott

Age
Utig
:U11g
Utig
Utig
Utig

Age
Utig
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig

23.77
348.39
Worksop

Club
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford
Sutton
Mansfield

Club
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford
Retford
Sutton
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Newark
Retford

sec
m / min
1996/97

m/ min
329.88
313.64
307.81
306.67
303.30

m/ min
329.88
322.18
313.64
307.81
307.81
306.67
303.30
298.92
296.77
289.51
283.56
278.79
277.85
27417
258.75

34.5m Hall

("speed" any Hall)

Result
Sec
251
26.4
26.9
27.0
27.3

??.? Sec

2541

26.4
26.9
26.9
27.0
27.3

27.9
28.6
29.2
29.7
29.8

32.0

Standing Long Jump

Record

Precious Njoku

Age
Utig
:U11g
Utig
:U11g
Utig
:U11g
:U11g

Age
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
Utig
Ul1g
Utig
Ut1g
Utig
Utig
Utig
Utig
:Ut1g
Utig
:Ut1g

2.26
Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Sutton

Club
Rushcliffe
Newark
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Newark

metres
Dec-19

Result
2.02
1.96
1.87
1.87
1.74
1.68
1.46

2.2? Metres
2.02
1.96
1.96
1.87
1.87
1.74
1.68
1.68
1.65
1.63
1.59
1.46
1.44
1.43

Score

- NDNwWwHOO

Score
7

6
5
4
3
2
1



giso F13 11 girls High Stepper t1s0  T14 11 girls Under /Over Relay 33m Hall (Oaktre

New Record 73.30 sec  33mHall (Oaktree)
Record 13.00 sec Record 216.10  m/min ("speed" any Hall)
0 0 Jan-00 Notts Nov/18
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 682 Holly Hayes Ulig Retford 14.56 7 1 302  Nancy Knowles Ulig Rushcliffe 224.69 73.7 7
2 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 15.81 6 2 7 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 203.94 81.2 0
3 322 Imogen Bewick Ulig Rushcliffe 16.34 5 3 0 0
4 11 Esme Evans Utig Mansfield 16.96 4 5 0 0
5 868 Malaika Grant Lee :U11g Notts 17.64 3 6 0 0
6 2 7 0 0
7 1 8 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club 22.? Sec Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 682 Holly Hayes Ulig Retford 14.56 353 _|Hollie Pearson Ulig Rushcliffe
2 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 15.81 224 |Scarlett Brumfitt Utig Rushcliffe
3 322 Imogen Bewick Ulig Rushcliffe 16.34 318 _|Natasha Milburn Ulig Rushcliffe
4 617  Margot Dixon :Ut1g Retford 16.93 1 302 |Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe 224.69 73.7 7
5 1 Esme Evans Utig Mansfield 16.96 53 |Seren Jones U13g Mansfield
6 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts 17.64 11 Esme Evans Ulig Mansfield
7 514  Skye Summers :U11g Sutton 18.22 16 |Keegan Cranson :U11b Mansfield
8 g YAl Katelyn Marshall Ulilg Mansfield 203.94 81.2 0
9
9248 G6 11 girls Standing Triple Jump a8 G7 11 girls Target Throw
HiHHH record ? Points
Record 6.12 Maximum 24.00 points
Lucy Ashton Notts Ac  Jan-20 0 Jan/00
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club 2.2? MetresScore Number Name Age Club ??2.2Sec  Score
1 682 Holly Hayes Ulig Retford 5.06 7 1 516  Piper Harpham Ulig Sutton 8 7
2 466  Eliza De Villiers Utig Worksop 4.99 6 2 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford 0 0
3 181  Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark 4.80 5 5 0 5
4 7 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 478 4 6 0 4
5 318  Natasha Milburn Ulig Rushcliffe 4.73 3 7 0 3
6 514  Skye Summers :Ut1g Sutton 3.92 2 8 0 2
7 0 1 9 0 1
Result
Competing Athletes Competing Athletes ??.2? Sec
1 682 Holly Hayes Utig Retford 5.06 1 516  Piper Harpham Utig Sutton 8
2 466  Eliza De Villiers Utig Worksop 4.99 2 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 8
3 181  Robin Overbury :U11g Newark 4.80 3 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford
4 71 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 4.78 4
5 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe 4.73 5
6 353 Hollie Pearson Ulig Rushcliffe 4.43 6
7 264  Bonnie Bradley Ulig Rushcliffe 4.29 7
8 514  Skye Summers Utig Sutton 3.92 8
9 11 Esme Evans Utig Mansfield 3.84 9
10 684  Katherine Foster Ulig Retford 3.58 10
11 11



U11 Boys Results

T2 11 bovs

Scoring Athletes

Name
Sam Morris
George North
Jason Morgan
Jason Unaigwe
815 Ethan Daykin
515 Lachlann Summers
16  Keegan Cranson

Number
204
440
681
146

Competing Athletes
204 Sam Morris
440 George North
681 Jason Morgan
657 Tyler Foley
146 Jason Unaigwe
815 Ethan Daykin
515 Lachlann Summers
658 Oliver Nichols
117 Albert Hughes
512 Finn Greenhalgh
16  Keegan Cranson
506 William Howell

F2 11 bovs

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
681 Jason Morgan
515 Lachlann Summers
117 Albert Hughes

Competing Athletes
681 Jason Morgan
515 Lachlann Summers
512 Finn Greenhalgh
117 Albert Hughes
506 William Howell
657 Tyler Foley

F10 11 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
146 Jason Unaigwe
204 Sam Morris
16 Keegan Cranson
515 Lachlann Summers

Competing Athletes

146 Jason Unaigwe
204 Sam Morris

16  Keegan Cranson
515 Lachlann Summers
512 Finn Greenhalgh

G6 11 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
146 Jason Unaigwe
440 George North

#N/A

Competing Athletes
146 Jason Unaigwe
440 George North
127 Theo Ludlam
117 Albert Hughes

Sun 21 Jan 2024 Sports Hall
1Lap t4 T8 11 bovs 2 Lap
12.34 sec 34.5m Hall 23.77 sec  34.5mHall
Record 335.59 m/min ("speed"any Hall) Record 348.39 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14 A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86
Result Scoring Athletes
Age Club m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
Utib Rushcliffe 308.96 13.4 7  Rushci 1 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 303.30 27.3 7
Uttb Worksop 302.19 137 6 Workso 2 440 George North Uttb Worksop 296.77 27.9 6
Uttb Retford 297.84 13.9 5 Notts 3 815 Ethan Daykin Uttb Notts 294.66 28.1 5
:Ut1b Newark 295.71 14.0 4  Suton 4 515 Lachlann Summers :Ut1b Sutton 276.92 299 4
Utlb Notts 29155 14.2 3 Retford 5 658 Oliver Nichols Uttb Retford 274.17 30.2 3
Uttb Sutton 287.50 14.4 2 Mansfie 6 16  Keegan Cranson Uttb Mansfield 258.75 32.0 2
Uttb Mansfield 265.38 15.6 1 Newark 7 0 1
Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec
Uttb Rushcliffe 308.96 134 Rushelifi 1 204 Sam Morris Uttb Rushcliffe 303.30 27.3
Uttb Worksop 302.19 13.7 Worksop 2 440 George North Uttb Worksop 296.77 27.9
Uttb Retford 297.84 13.9 Notts 3 815 Ethan Daykin Uttb Notts 294.66 28.1
Uttb Retford 297.84 13.9 Sutton 4 515 Lachlann Summers Uttb Sutton 276.92 29.9
:Ut1b Newark 295.71 14.0 Retford 5 658 Oliver Nichols :Ut1b Retford 27417 30.2
Ul1b Notts 291.55 14.2 Mansfiel 6 16 Keegan Cranson Uttb Mansfield 258.75 32.0
:Ut1b Sutton 287.50 14.4 7
Utlb Retford 287.50 14.4 8
:Ut1b Newark 279.73 14.8 9
Ul1b Sutton 279.73 14.8 10
:Ut1b Mansfield 265.38 15.6 1
Utlb Sutton 265.38 15.6 12
13
15
Foam Javelin 69 F21 11 bovs Speed Bounce 20 sec
Record 23 metres Record 60 jumps
Ben Johnson Notts  “un Nov 2006 Perry Offler Notts 2004/05
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Ul1b Retford 15.75 7 Newark 1 146 Jason Unaigwe Uttb Newark 46.00 6
Ul1b Sutton 12.50 6  Retford 2 681 Jason Morgan Uttb Retford 46.00 6
Uttb Newark 10.50 5 Workso 3 440 George North Uttb Worksop 46.00 6
0 4 Notts 4 815 Ethan Daykin Uttb Notts 34.00 4
0 3 Mansfie 5 16 Keegan Cranson Uttb Mansfield 28.00 3
0 2 Rushcli 6 0 2
0 1 Sutton 7 0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 2? Jumps
Uttb Retford 15.75 Retford 1 681 Jason Morgan Uttb Retford 46
Uttb Sutton 12.50 Worksop 2 440 George North Uttb Worksop 46
Utib Sutton 11.75 Newark 3 146 Jason Unaigwe Uttb Newark 46
Uttb Newark 10.50 Newark 4 127 Theo Ludlam Uttb Newark 43
Uttb Sutton 8.25 Retford 5 657 Tyler Foley Uttb Retford 41
Uttb Retford 7.50 Notts 6 815 Ethan Daykin Uttb Notts 34
Mansfiel 7 16 Keegan Cranson Uttb Mansfield 28
8
High Stepper tize T15 11 boys Under /Over Relay
1.09.6 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 13.00 Sec Record 227.59 m/min  ("speed" any Hall)
0 0 Jan-00 Notts 2003/04
Team Listing with Scores
Age Club Result  Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
Uttb Newark 15.34 7 Newark 1 146 Jason Unaigwe Uttb Newark 200.73 1225 0
Utib Rushcliffe 17.06 6  Retford 2 684 Katherine Foster Utig Retford 200.24 1.22.7 0
Utlb Mansfield 17.54 5  Sutton 3 515 Lachlann Summers Uttb Sutton 186.49 1.28.8 0
:Ut1b Sutton 17.92 4 Notts 4 0 0
3 Mansfie 5 0 0
2 Workso 6 0 0
1 Rushci 7 0 0
Result
Age Club 22.2 Sec Name Age Club m/min__ ?2.2 Sec Score
Uttb Newark 15.34 117 _|Albert Hughes Uttb Newark
Utib Rushcliffe 17.06 142 |Zara Lebeter Ul1g Newark
:Ut1b Mansfield 17.54 127 _|Theo Ludlam :Ut1b Newark
Utlb Sutton 17.92 Newark| @ 146 _|Jason Unaigwe Utlb Newark 200.73 1.22.5 0
Utib Sutton 18.46 681 |Jason Morgan Uttb Retford
682 |Holly Hayes Ulig Retford
657 |Tyler Foley :Ul1b Retford
Retford| @ 684 |Katherine Foster Ulig Retford 200.24 1.22.7 0
516 |Grainger Mander U11b Sutton
514 |Skye Summers :Ul1g Sutton
506 _|William Howell Ut1b Sutton
Suton | @ 515 |Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton 186.49 1.28.8 0
Standing Triple Jump 11btt o193 G7 11 boys Target Throw
record ? Points
Record 6 Maximum 24.00 points
Perry Offler Notts 2004/05 0 Jan/00
Result Scoring Athletes
Age Club Sec Score Number Name Age Club 2.2 Metres Score
:Ut1b Newark 5.74 7  Sutton 1 512  Finn Greenhalgh Ut1b Sutton 7 7
:Ut1b Worksop 4.62 6 Rushcli 2 204 Sam Morris Ut1b Rushcliffe 5 6
0 5 Retford 3 657 Tyler Foley :Ut1b Retford 4 5
0 4 Notts 4 815 Ethan Daykin :Ut1b Notts 3 4
0 3 Newark 5 117 Albert Hughes :Ut1b Newark 2 3
0 2 Mansfie 6 0 2
0 1 Workso 7 0 0 1
2.22 Metres Competing Athletes 2.2? Metres
Uttb Newark 5.74 Sutton 1 512 Finn Greenhalgh Utib Sutton 7
Uttb Worksop 4.62 Rushclifi 2 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 5
Uttb Newark 4.62 Retford 2 657 Tyler Foley Uttb Retford 4
Uttb Newark 427 Notts 3 815 Ethan Daykin Uttb Notts 3
Newark 4 117 Albert Hughes :Utib Newark 2
Sutton 5 506 William Howell :Ut1b Sutton 2
6




U13 Girls Results

gl4 T3 13 girls

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
1 Charlotte Marshall
2 610 Isabella Nichols
3 482 Jessie Hurst
4 120 Savannah Ward
5 543 Sophia Niemcow
6
7

Competing Athletes
1 5  Charlotte Marshall
2 67 Sophie Peet
3 610 Isabella Nichols
4 482 Jessie Hurst
5 120 Savannah Ward
6 499 Emilia Jonczyk
7 85 Poppy Parkins
8 543 Sophia Niemcow
9 456 Summer Johnson
10 84 Annabel Burman
11 467 Sienna Nelson
12 457 Heidi Marks
13 468 Holly Bulmer
14 53 SerenJones
15
g69 F27 13 girls
New Record
Scoring Athletes
Number Name
1 67 Sophie Peet
2 457 Heidi Marks
3
4
5
6
7
Competing Athletes
1 67 Sophie Peet
2 457 Heidi Marks
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1"
12
gt26 F11 13 girls
Scoring Athletes
Number Name
1 67 Sophie Peet
2 499 Emilia Jonczyk
3 120 Savannah Ward
4
5
6
7

Competing Athletes
1 67 Sophie Peet

2 499 Emiia Jonczyk
3 482 Jessie Hurst

4 457 Heidi Marks

5 120 SavannahWard
6 436 Brooke Eves

7 456 Summer Johnson
8 468 Holy Bulmer

9 53 SerenJones
10 467 Sienna Nelson

gto4 F3 13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
5  Charlotte Marshall
456 Summer Johnson
543 Sophia Niemcow
120 Savannah Ward

No o AN =

Competing Athletes
Charlotte Marshall
Summer Johnson
Poppy Parkins
Brooke Eves
Annabel Burman
Jessie Hurst
Heidi Marks
Sophia Niemcow
Savannah Ward
Holly Buimer
Sienna Nelson
Seren Jones

2Lap

23.19
Record 357.02
CCudjoe Notts

Age Club
U1y Mansfield
U1y Retford
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Newark
Utdg  Sution
Age Club
U1y Mansfield
U13g  Mansfield
U1y Retford
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Newark
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield
Utdg  Sution
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield

Sun 21 Jan 2024

sec
m/min
1986/87

m/min
337.96
319.69
208.92
294.66
289.51

m/min
337.96
319.69
319.69
298.92
294.66
294.66
294.66
289.51

289.51

285.52
279.73
279.73
269.71

265.38

Ball Shot Push

Record  8.75

metres

Sopie Peet Mansfield Jan-24

Age Club
U1dg  Mansfield
Utdg  Worksop
Age Club

U1dg  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop

Standing Triple Jump 126

Record ~ 7.02
C Jelly Mansfield

Age Club
U1dg  Mansfield
Utdg  Worksop
U1dg  Newark
Age Club
U1dg  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Newark
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop

metres
1991/92

Sports Hall Vertical High Jump 13gvh
t4 T9 13 girls 4 Lap
34.5m Hall 51.75  sec 34.5mHal
("speed" any Hall) Record 320.00 m/min (+speeq any Hall)
Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Sec  Score Number Name Age  Club m/min  Sec  Score
245 7 1 5  Charlotte Marshall Ut3g Mansfield 28901  57.3 7
259 6 2 610 IsabelaNichols U13g  Retford 27327 606 6
277 5 3 120 Savannah Ward Ut3g Newark 27148 610 5
28.1 4 4 543  Sophia Niemcow U13g  Sutton 260.79 63.5 4
286 3 5 499 Emiia Jonczyk Ut3g Worksop 25794 642 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
22.2 Sec Competing Athletes Age  Club m/min 222 Sec
245 1 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield  289.01 57.3
259 2 610 Isabella Nichols U13g  Retford 27327 60.6
259 3 120  Savannah Ward U13g  Newark 27148 61.0
27.7 4 543  Sophia Niemcow U13g  Sutton 26079  63.5
28.1 5 499 Emilia Jonczyk Ut3g Worksop 25794  64.2
28.1 6 0
28.1 7 0
286 8 0
286 9 0
29.0 10 0
296 1 0
296 12 0
30.7 13 0
31.2 14 0
15 4
w69 F24 13 girls Standing Long Jump
Record 2.48 metres
DBryan Notts 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
875 7 1 67  Sophie Peet U13g  Mansfield 214 7
675 6 2 456 Summer Johnson U13g  Worksop 186 6
0 5 3 543 Sophia Niemcow Ut3g  Sutton 148 5
0 4 4 0 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 17 0 1
2.22 Metres Competing Athletes Age  Club 2.22 Metres
8.75 1 67  Sophie Peet U13g  Mansfield 2.14
6.75 2 456  Summer Johnson U13g  Worksop 1.86
3 85 Poppy Parkins U13g  Mansfield 1.82
4 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g  Mansfield 1.76
5 482 Jessie Hurst U13g  Worksop 1.69
6 436 Brooke Eves U13g  Worksop 167
7 499  Emilia Jonczyk U13g  Worksop 154
8 543  Sophia Niemcow Ut3g  Sutton 1.48
9 468 Holy Bulmer U13g  Worksop 145
10 84  Annabel Burman U13g  Mansfield 1.36
11 467  Sienna Nelson U13g  Worksop 134
12
13 girls Obstacle Relay
78.47  sec  33m Hall (Oakree)
Record 201.86 m/min ("speed"any Hall)
Chesterfielc 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
86 7 1 67  Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield ~189.04 87.60 7
532 6 2 499 EmiiaJonczyk Ut3g Worksop 17598 94.10 6
4.55 5 3 0 0
0 4 4 0 0
0 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
2.22 Metres Name Age _ Club m/min_22.2SecScore
5__[Charlotte Marshall U13g  Mansfield g
84 |Annabel Burman U13g  Mansfield g
85 | Poppy Parkins U13g  Mansfield g
67 _|Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield | 18904 | 87.6 | 7 |g
468 |Holly Bulmer Uf3g Worksop g
457 | Heidi Marks U13g  Worksop g
468 |Holly Bulmer U13g  Worksop g
499 _|Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop | 17598 | 94.1 6 |g
9
3.64 b

Vertical High Jump

Record Ll
C Cudjoe Notts

Age Club
U1dg  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
Utdg  Sution
U1dg  Newark
Age Club
U1y Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
Uidg  Sution
U1dg  Newark
U1dg  Worksop
U1dg  Worksop
U13g  Mansfield

cm
1986/87
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Only add results in the Yellow Area

U13 Boys Results

T4 13 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
538 Joshua Theaker
135 Theo Lebeter
314 Samuel Russell
671 Finn Kemp

Competing Athletes
538 Joshua Theaker
314 Samuel Russell
135 Theo Lebeter
305 Isaac Wright
168 Ben Ludlam
533 Mason Comery
290 Jake Whiteside
301 Henry Pugh
233 Nathan Twiner
539 Cole Pruszak
671 Finn Kemp

F28 13 bovs

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
168 Ben Ludlam
301 Henry Pugh
458 Henry Marks

Competing Athletes
168 Ben Ludlam
301 Henry Pugh
458 Henry Marks
233 Nathan Twiner
290 Jake Whiteside

F17 12 havs

Scoring Athletes
Name
Joshua Theaker
Charlie Smith
Bailey Haynes
Finn Kemp
Theo Lebeter
Henry Marks

Number
538
374
827
671
135
458

Competing Athletes
538 Joshua Theaker
374 Charlie Smith
827 Bailey Haynes
305 Isaac Wright
314 Samuel Russell
290 Jake Whiteside
671 Finn Kemp
135 Theo Lebeter
458 Henry Marks
533 Mason Comery
233 Nathan Twiner

60

5

William Blagburn

F12 13 boys

Scoring Athletes
Name
Charlie Smith
Bailey Haynes
Ben Ludlam
Henry Marks
Cole Pruszak
William Blagburn

Number
374
827
168
458
539
60

5

Competing Athletes
374 Charlie Smith
305 Isaac Wright
168 Ben Ludlam
827 Bailey Haynes
301 Henry Pugh
290 Jake Whiteside
314 Samuel Russell
458 Henry Marks
539 Cole Pruszak
607 William Blagburn

5

2 Lap
22.33
Record 370.82
D Wardrop Ruddington

Age Club
U13b Sutton
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Retford
Age Club
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Newark
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Sutton
U13b Retford

Ball Shot Push

Record 9.25
Bailey Haynes Notts
Age Club
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Worksop
Age Club
U13b Newark
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Worksop
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe

Sun 21 Jan 2024

Standina Triple Jump

Record 8.05
Perry Offler Uk Final
Age Club
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Notts
U13b Retford
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop
Age Club
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Notts
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Retford
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop
U13b Sutton
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Retford

Standing Triple Jump

Obstacle Relay

Vertical High Jump

Record 72

Ben Madeley Mansfield |

Age Club
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Notts
U13b Newark
U13b Worksop
U13b Sutton
U13b Retford
Age Club
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Newark
U13b Notts
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Worksop
U13b Sutton
U13b Retford

Sports Hall Vertical High Jump
t14 T10 13 boys 4 Lap
sec  34.5m Hal 48.97 sec  34.5m Hall
m/min ("speed" any Hall) Record 33816  m/min ("speed’ any Hall)
1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Result Result
m/min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
32344 25.6 7 1 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 287.00 57.7 7
32093 258 55 2 538 Joshua Theaker U13b  Sutton 283.56 58.4 6
32093 258 55 3 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 278.32 59.5 5
25477 325 4 4 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 267.10 62.0 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
m/min ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ??.? Sec
32344 25.6 1 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 287.00 57.7
32093 258 2 538 Joshua Theaker U13b  Sutton 283.56 58.4
32093 258 3 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 278.32 59.5
31011 26.7 4 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 27417 60.4
31011 26.7 5 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 267.10 62.0
30330 27.3 6 539 Cole Pruszak U13b  Sutton 262.03 63.2
29784 278 7 0
29053 285 8 0
28552 29.0 9 0
28068 29.5 10 0
25477 325 11 0
12 0
13 0
69 F4 13 bovs Standing Long Jump
metres Record 25 metres
Nov-23 Ross Chiltern  Notts Reg Final 06
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
9.00 7 1 374 Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 236 7
8.25 6 2 827 Bailey Haynes U13b  Notts 1.95 6
825 5 3 168 Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark 1.95 5
0 4 4 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 1.90 4
0 3 5 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 1.77 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres
9.00 1 374 Charlie Smith U13b  Rushcliffe 2.36
8.25 2 305 Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 2.04
8.25 3 827 Bailey Haynes U13b  Notts 1.95
7.75 4 168 Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark 1.95
7.25 5 671 Finn Kemp U13b  Retford 1.90
6 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 1.81
7 314 Samuel Russell U13b  Rushcliffe 179
8 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 1.77
9 301 Henry Pugh U13b  Rushcliffe 1.75
10 233  Nathan Twiner U13b  Rushcliffe 175
11 538 Joshua Theaker U13b  Sutton 164
12
13
126 T17 12 havs Obstacle Relav
75.9 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
metres Record 208.70 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Apr 07 Notts 1995/96
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
6.41 7 1 305 Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 196.67 84.20 7
6.18 6 2 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 19598  84.50 0
541 5 3 0 0
509 4 4 0 0
508 3 5 0 0
482 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
2.2? Metres Number Name Age Club m/min_22.2Sec _Score
6.41 305 |Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe
6.18 290 |Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe
5.41 314 |Samuel Russell U13b  Rushcliffe
5.40 1 305 |Isaac Wright U13b _ Rushcliffe 196.67 84.2 7
5.23 181 |Robin Overbury :U11g  Newark
5.18 168 |Ben Ludlam U13b  Newark
5.09 120 Ward U13g  Newark
5.08 g 135 |Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 195.98 84.5 0
4.82
4.75
4.48
3.02 G 0
cm
Finial 2017

Resutt Score
60 7
48
48
37 4
33 3
32 2
0 1

?? Cm
60
53
48
48
47
41
41
37
33
32
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T5 15 girls 2Lap t14 TN 15 girls 4 Lap
22.90 sec  345mHal 50.70 sec  34.5m Hall
Record 361.51 m/min ("speed"any Hall) Record  326.60 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
Alane Newark 1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
392 Nina McEachran Uisg Rushcliffe  327.27 25.3 7 1 93  Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 303.85 54.5 7
18 Freya Martin Uisg Mansfield 324.71 25.5 6 2 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 294.14 56.3 6
109 Niamh Ford Uisg Newark 322.18 25.7 5 3 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 293.10 56.5 5
488  Olivia Wright U15g Worksop 320.93 25.8 4 4 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 271.92 60.9 4
573 Grace Howe U1sg Sutton 31245  26.5 3 5 0 3
637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 310.11 26.7 2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec
392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe  327.27 25.3 1 93 Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 303.85 54.5
18  Freya Martin U15g Mansfield ~ 324.71 25.5 2 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 294.14 56.3
379 Eleanor Bewick U15g Rushcliffe ~ 323.44 25.6 3 109  Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 293.10 56.5
109 Niamh Ford U15g Newark 32218 25.7 4 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop 274.63 60.3
488 Olivia Wright U15g Worksop 320.93 25.8 5 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 271.92 60.9
573 Grace Howe U15g Sutton 31245 26.5 6 0
637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 310.11 26.7 7 0
636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 306.67 27.0 8 0
493 Lily Johnson U15g Worksop 297.84 27.8 9 0
570 Abigale Howell U15g Sutton 29258 28.3 10 0
" 0
12 0
13 0
14 0
465 15 girls Ball Shot Push wo F5 15 girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record  15.5 metres Record 920 jumps
Scarlette Slater-Rowley Retford Jan-24 C Willbye Newark 1999/00
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 1550 7 1 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g  Retford 82 7
18  Freya Martin U15g Mansfield 1050 6 2 570 Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton 76 6
478 Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop 10.00 5 3 93 Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 75 5
570 Abigale Howell U15g Sutton 8.25 4 4 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 74 4
0 3 5 337 Hannah Skelton U15g  Rushcliffe 68 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 22 Jumps
637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U159 Retford 15.50 1 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g  Retford 82
636 Rubie Slater-Rowley Uisg Retford 14.50 2 570 Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton 76
18 Freya Martin Uisg Mansfield 10.50 3 93  Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 75
478 Ceryn Greaves U159 Worksop 10.00 4 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 75
422  Miley Townrow U159 Worksop 9.25 5 422  Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 74
488 Olivia Wright U159 Worksop 8.75 6 493  Lily Johnson U15g  Worksop 72
93  Amelia Arbon Uisg Mansfield 8.50 7 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 69
570 Abigale Howell Uisg Sutton 8.25 8 337 Hannah Skelton U15g  Rushcliffe 68
9 573 Grace Howe U15g  Sutton 65
10 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop 59
"
F16 15 girls Standing Long Jump t126 637 15 girls 4x2 Lap Relay
1.38.0 sec  33m Hall (Oaktee)
Record 2.46 metres Record  323.27 m/ min ("speed" any Hall
Anna Davis  Notts 3eg Final 09 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 2.20 7 1 93 Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 31423  1.45.4 0
478 Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop 2.03 6 2 495 Nadia Jonczyk U17g  Worksop 311.57  1.46.3 0
93  Amelia Arbon Uisg Mansfield 1.99 5 3 0 0 1
109 Niamh Ford Uisg Newark 1.96 4 4 0 0 1
573 Grace Howe Uisg Sutton 1.89 3 5 0 0 1
0 2 6 0 0 1
0 1 7 0 0 1
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres _ Number Name Age Club m/min_ ?2.? Sec _ Score
392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 2.20 18 |Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield
379 Eleanor Bewick U15g Rushcliffe 2.04 636 |Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g  Retford
478 Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop 2.03 637 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford
93 Amelia Arbon U155  Mansfield 1.99 g | 93 |Amelia Abon U159 Mansfield 31423 | 1.45.4 0
109 Niamh Ford U15g Newark 1.96 488 |Olivia Wright U15g  Worksop
18 Freya Martin Uisg Mansfield 1.95 493 |Lily Johnson U15g  Worksop
573 Grace Howe U15g Sutton 1.89 478 |Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop
337 Hannah Skelton U1sg Rushcliffe 1.85 g | 495 |Nadia Jonczyk U179 Worksop 311.57 | 1.46.3 0
572 Olivia Niemcow Uisg Sutton 1.66
g 0
F22 15 girls Standing Triple Jump t19sa F8 15 girls Vertical High Jump
71.00 cm
Record  7.36 metres Record ~ Sutton  1987/88
K Rogers Newark 1993/94
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score
392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 6.39 7 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 58 7
18  Freya Martin U15g Mansfield 5.91 6 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 53 6
488 Olivia Wright Uisg Worksop 5.71 5 18  Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield 52 5
573 Grace Howe U15g Sutton 5.69 4 488  Olivia Wright U15g  Worksop 50 4
0 3 109  Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 45 3
0 2 570 Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton 39 2
0 1 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
392 Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 6.39 1 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 58
18  Freya Martin U15g Mansfield 5.91 2 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 53
93 Amelia Arbon U15g Mansfield 5.91 3 379 Eleanor Bewick U15g  Rushcliffe 52
379 Eleanor Bewick U15g Rushcliffe 5.89 4 18  Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield 52
488 Olivia Wright Uisg Worksop 5.71 5 488 Olivia Wright U15g  Worksop 50
573 Grace Howe U15g Sutton 5.69 6 93 Amelia Arbon U15g  Mansfield 47
337 Hannah Skelton U15g Rushcliffe 5.24 7 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g  Worksop 46
8 109 Niamh Ford U15g  Newark 45
9 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g  Retford 44
10 570 Abigale Howell U15g  Sutton 39
11 422 Miley Townrow U15g  Worksop 39
12 493 Lily Johnson U15g  Worksop 39
13 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g  Sutton 39
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T6 15 boys

Scoring Athletes
Number
690
134
575
404

Name
Segun Odejayi
Eric Unaigwe
Fletcher Harpham
Freddie Marks

N oA =

Competing Athletes
690 Segun Odejayi
134 Eric Unaigwe
575 Fletcher Harpham
404 Freddie Marks
136 Dominic Taylor
126 Cameron Shivas

N oA =

969 F26
Equal Record

15 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
690 Segun Odejayi
404 Freddie Marks

N oA =

Competing Athletes
690 Segun Odejayi
404 Freddie Marks

[ N N N

F19 15 boys

g126

Name
Segun Odejayi
Cameron Shivas
Tarun Balamurugan
Fletcher Harpham
Travis Revell

Number
690
126
334
575
442

N oA =

Scoring Athletes
Competing Athletes
690 Segun Odejayi
126 Cameron Shivas
334 Tarun Balamurugan
575 Fletcher Harpham
134 Eric Unaigwe
442 Travis Revell
136 Dominic Taylor
497 Harry Cole

©® N oA WD =

F6 15 boys

g194

Scoring Athletes

Number Name
404 Freddie Marks
126 Cameron Shivas
575 Fletcher Harpham

N oA D =

Competing Athletes
404 Freddie Marks
126 Cameron Shivas
575 Fletcher Harpham

© O N O AW =

2Lap
21.08 sec  34.5mHall
Record 39273  m/min (speeq" any Hall
M Beaumont  Newark  1997/98
Result
Age Club m/min Sec  Score
U15b Retford 356.90 23.2 7
U15b Newark 353.85 23.4 6
Uisb Sutton 35085 23.6 5
U15b Worksop 339.34 244 4
3
2
1
Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec
U15b Retford 356.90 23.2
U15b Newark 353.85 23.4
Uisb Sutton 35085 23.6
Ui5b Worksop 339.34 244
U15b Newark 33522 247
Ui5b Newark 308.96 26.8
Ball Shot Push
Record 16.25 metres
Segun Odejayi  Retford Jan-24
Age Club Result Score
U15b Retford 16.25 7
U15b Worksop 15.25 6
0 5
0 4
0 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres
U15b Retford 16.25
U15b Worksop 15.25
Standing Long Jump
Record 2.82 metres
P Robertson  Sutton  1982/83
Age Club Result Score
Uisb Retford 2.40 7
U15b Newark 235 6
U15b Rushcliffe 235 5
Uisb Sutton 2.32 4
U15b Worksop 217 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres
Uisb Retford 2.40
U15b Newark 235
U15b Rushcliffe 235
Uisb Sutton 2.32
Ui5b Newark 222
U15b Worksop 217
U15b Newark 2.02
U15b Worksop 1.49
Standing Triple Jump
Record 8.5 metres
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Age Club Result Score
U15b Worksop 7.67 7
U15b Newark 6.45 6
U15b Sutton 6.30 5
0 4
0 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres
U15b Worksop 7.67
U1sb Newark 6.45
U15b Sutton 6.30

t4  T12 15 boys 4 Lap
44.66 sec 34.5m Hall
Record  370.82 m/min (rspeeq" any Hall
M Beaumont  Newark 1997/98
Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/min Sec Score
1 134  Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark 333.87 49.6 7
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 333.20 49.7 6
3 442 Travis Revell U15b Worksop 327.27 50.6 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?22.2 Sec
1 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 333.87 496
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 333.20 49.7
3 442 Travis Revell Ui5b  Worksop 327.27 50.6
4 136 Dominic Taylor Uisb  Newark 295.19 56.1
5 497 Harry Cole Ui5b  Worksop 282.11 58.70
6 0
7 0
wo F7 15 boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 91 jumps
Peter Carrington ~ Newark  Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 73 7
2 442 Travis Revell U15b Worksop 67 6
3 134 Eric Unaigwe U1sb  Newark 58 5
4 0 4
5 0 3
6 0 2
7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2?2 Jumps
1 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe 73
2 442 Travis Revell U15b Worksop 67
3 134 Eric Unaigwe U1sb  Newark 58
4 497 Harry Cole U1isb  Worksop 37
5
6
w27 T19 15 boys 4x2 Lap Relay
1.28.55 sec  34.5mHall
Record  374.03 m/min  ("speed"any Hall)
Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result  Score
1 134  Eric Unaigwe Uisb  Newark 32281 1426 0
2 575 Fletcher Harpham Uisb  Sutton 30247 1.495 0
3 0 0 5
4 0 0 2
5 0 0 6
6 0 0 2
7 0 0 4
Result
Number Name Age Club m/min  22.? Sec Score
109 |Niamh Ford U15g Newark
136 [Dominic Taylor U15b Newark
126 [Cameron Shivas Uisb  Newark
g | 134 |Eric Unaigwe Ui5b  Newark 322.81 1.426 0
570 [Abigale Howell Ui5g  Sutton
522 [Jemima Kelley :Ut1lg  Sutton
497 [Harry Cole U15b Worksop
g | 575 [Fletcher Harpham U15b _ Sutton 302.47 1.49.5 0
7
tiga F15 15 boys Vertical High Jump
77.00 cm
Record Mansfield Dec-19
126 Cameron Shivas U1sb  Newark 69 7
334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b  Rushcliffe 68 6
690 Segun Odejayi U15b  Retford 63 5
404 Freddie Marks U15b  Worksop 59 4
575 Fletcher Harpham U15b  Sutton 59 3
0 2
0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2?2 Cm
1 126 Cameron Shivas U15b  Newark 69
2 334 Tarun Balamurugan U1sb  Rushcliffe 68
3 690 Segun Odejayi U15b  Retford 63
4 404 Freddie Marks U15b  Worksop 59
5 575 Fletcher Harpham U15b  Sutton 59
6 136 Dominic Taylor U15b Newark 57
7 442 Travis Revell U15b Worksop 54
8 497 Harry Cole U15b Worksop 44
9




Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Sun 21 Jan 2024

U9's one lap Race

Club Name Age Time (sec)
Sutton Dylan Dickinson :U09%b 15.0
Newark | Brandon Unaigwe | :U07b 15.3
Newark | Abbey Shivas :U07g 18..7
Retford Jayden Morgan U05b 20.5

0.0




U11B U13G U13B

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

U15G U158

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 43 Starts:-10.30
1-100 101-200  201-300  601-700 301-400  501-600  401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton  Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results
1Lap 5 4 2 6 7 1 3 v 1Lap
2Lap 3 6 0 5 7 4 0 v 2Lap
Under /Over Relay 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 v Under /Over Relay
High Stepy 4 0 3 7 5 6 0 v High Stepper
Foam Javelin 0 2 3 6 7 5 4 v Foam Javelin
Standing Long Jump 5 6 2 4 7 1 3 v Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump 4 5 0 7 3 2 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Target Throw 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 v Target Throw
Age Group Totals 21 23 10 35 43 26 16 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
1Lap 1 4 3 5 7 2 6 v 1Lap
2Lap 2 0 5 3 7 4 6 v 2Lap
Under /Over Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Under /Over Relay
High Stepy 5 7 0 0 6 4 0 v High Stepper
Foam Javelin 0 5 0 7 0 6 0 v Foam Javelin
Speed Bounce 20 sec 3 6 4 6 0 0 6 v Speed Bounce 20 sec
Standing Triple Jump 0 7 0 0 0 0 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Target Throw 0 3 4 5 6 7 0 v Target Throw
Age Group Totals 11 32 16 26 26 23 24 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
2Lap 7 4 0 6 0 3 5 v 2Lap
4lap 7 5 0 6 0 4 3 v 4lap
Obstacle Relay 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 v Obstacle Relay
Ball Shot Push 7 0 0 0 0 0 6 v Ball Shot Push
Standing Long Jump 7 0 0 0 0 5 6 v Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump 7 5 0 0 0 0 6 v Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump 7 4 0 0 0 5 6 v Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals 49 18 0 12 0 17 38 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
2Lap 0 5.5 0 4 5.5 7 0 v 2Lap
4lap 0 5 0 7 0 6 4 v 4lap
Obstacle Relay 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 v Obstacle Relay
Ball Shot Push 0 7 0 0 6 0 5 v Ball Shot Push
Standing Long Jump 0 5 6 4 7 3 0 v Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump 0 3 5 4 6 7 2 v Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump 0 5.5 5.5 2 7 3 4 v Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals 0 31 16.5 21 38.5 26 15 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2Lap 6 5 0 2 7 3 4 v 2Lap
4lLap 7 5 0 0 0 4 6 v 4lLap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4x2 Lap Relay
Ball Shot Push 6 0 0 7 0 4 5 v Ball Shot Push
Speed Bounce 30 sec 5 0 0 7 3 6 4 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 5 4 0 0 7 3 6 v Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump 6 0 0 0 7 4 5 v Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump 5 3 0 6 7 2 4 v Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals 40 17 0 22 31 26 34 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2Lap 0 6 0 7 0 5 4 v 2Lap
4lap 0 7 0 0 6 0 5 v 4lap
4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4x2 Lap Relay
Ball Shot Push 0 0 0 7 0 0 6 v Ball Shot Push
Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 5 0 0 7 0 6 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump 0 6 0 7 5 4 3 v Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump 0 6 0 0 0 5 7 v Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump 0 7 0 5 6 3 4 v Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals 0 37 0 26 24 17 35 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 121.0 158.0 42.5 142.0 162.5 135.0 162.0 Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year  2023-2024
Sunday-21-January-2024
U 11 Girls Results
todays input 21 23 10 35 43 26 16
01-Oct-23 34 13 0 17 32 16 13 v
29-Oct-23 17 23 10 0 28 24 15 v
26-Nov-23 26.5 20 8 15.5 40 23 14 v
21-Jan-24 21 23 10 35 43 26 16 v
18/Feb/24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 98.5 79 28 67.5 143 89 58 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
todays input 11 32 16 26 26 23 24
01-Oct-23 0 20 0 25 17 14 21 v
29.0ct-23 0 36 11 21 0 18 21 v
26-Nov-23 0 29 14 0 17 24 20 v
21-Jan-24 12 29 16 26 26 26 24 v
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 12 114 41 72 60 82 86 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
todays input 49 18 0 12 0 17 38
01-Oct-23 40 28 0 18 0 10 32 v
29.0ct-23 39 22 0 33 0 10 28 v
26-Nov-23 41 12 0 0 15 13 37 v
21-Jan-24 49 18 0 12 0 17 38 v
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 169 80 0 63 15 50 135 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
todays input 0 31 16.5 21 38.5 26 15
01-Oct-23 0 21 0 28 37 21 13 v
29-Oct-23 21 17 0 39 19 23.5 11.5 v
26-Nov-23 12 18 1 27 37 20 6 v
21-Jan-24 0 31 16.5 21 38.5 26 15 v
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 33 87 27.5 115 131.5 90.5 45.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
todays input 40 17 0 22 31 26 34
01-Oct-23 42 20 0 0 26 22 42 v
29.0ct-23 40 18 0 22.5 0 33 49.5 v
26-Nov-23 22 0 0 21 28 39 46 v
21-Jan-24 40 17 0 22 31 26 34 v
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 144 55 0 65.5 85 120 171.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
todays input 0 37 0 26 24 17 35
01-Oct-23 8 36 0 21 14 20 16 v
29.0ct-23 0 43 0 25 22 26 21 v
26-Nov-23 0 50 0 0 19 37 43 v
21-Jan-24 0 37 0 26 24 17 35 v
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 8 166 0 72 79 100 115 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford  Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 464.5 581 96.5 455 513.5 531.5 611 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals | U 11 Girls | | utiBoys | | u13 Girls | | u1zBoys | | uisains | | u15 Boys |
n
Worksop 611.0 |Rushcliffe 143.0 |Newark 114.0 |Mansfield 169.0 |Rushcliffe 131.5 |Worksop 171.5 |Newark 166.0
Newark 581.0 |Mansfield 98.5 |Worksop 86.0 |worksop 135.0 |Retford 115.0 Mansfield 144.0 |Worksop 115.0
Sutton 531.5 |Sutton 89.0 |[Sutton 82.0 |Newark 80.0 |[sutton 90.5 Sutton 120.0 |Sutton 100.0
Rushcliffe 513.5 |Newark 79.0 |Retford 72.0 |Retford 63.0 |Newark 87.0 Rushcliffe 85.0 |Rushcliffe 79.0
Mansfield 464.5 |Retford 67.5 |Rushcliffe 60.0 |Sutton 50.0 |worksop 45.5 Retford 65.5 |Retford 72.0
Retford 455.0 |Worksop 58.0 |Notts 41.0 |Rushcliffe 15.0 |Mansfield 33.0 Newark 55.0 |Mansfield 8.0
Notts 96.5 Notts 28.0 |Mansfield 12.0 |Notts 0.0 |Notts 27.5 Notts 0.0 |Notts 0.0




Boys Notts Sportshall League 2023-2024

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need
to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend
Girls
Ranked on the Best 4 out of 5

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year
only the top 30 listed

Grand

Rank wnumber | Girls Names Age Club  [Sex | Match1 | Match2 | Match3 | Match4 | Match5 | total
1 679 67 Sophie Peet U13g | Mansfield| g 91.51 90.95 96.60 98.07 0.00 377.13
2 [3029 302 Nancy Knowles U11g | Rushcliffe] g 94.56 95.42 94.46 92.57 0.00 377.01
3 71g 71 Katelyn Marshall U11g | Mansfield| g 92.11 90.99 91.22 90.30 0.00 364.62
4 |181g| 18t Robin Overbury :U11g | Newark g 87.40 96.43 88.12 92.26 0.00 364.20
5 189 18 Freya Martin U15g | Mansfield| g 90.57 90.46 90.12 91.01 0.00 362.17
6 59 5 Charlotte Marshall U13g | Mansfield| g 87.74 91.37 93.38 88.73 0.00 361.22
7 |513g| 518 Sophia Gibson Ui1g | Sutton g 86.78 90.86 93.03 82.00 0.00 352.68
8 | 478g| 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g | Worksop | g 86.52 88.86 90.35 83.13 0.00 348.86
9 [ 4569 456 Summer Johnson U13g | Worksop g 86.31 90.08 81.64 82.87 0.00 340.90
10 [466g| 466 Eliza De Villiers U1l1g | Worksop | ¢ 84.57 86.69 85.63 83.28 0.00 340.17
11 [422g| 422 Miley Townrow U15g | Worksop | g 89.40 74.36 90.48 84.88 0.00 339.12
12 [493g| 493 Lily Johnson U15g | Worksop | g 84.31 84.40 83.62 81.48 0.00 333.81
13 | 4999 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g | Worksop g 79.48 83.59 83.61 83.27 0.00 329.94
14 | 572g| 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g | Sutton g 83.60 81.79 82.53 81.56 0.00 329.48
15 | 570g| 570 Abigale Howell U15g | Sutton g 78.58 78.39 81.95 76.75 0.00 315.68
16 | 457g| 457 Heidi Marks U13g | Worksop | g 72.29 76.97 80.18 77.08 0.00 306.52
17 | 637g 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g | Retford g 0.00 98.74 103.91 97.11 0.00 299.76
18 [392g| 392 Nina McEachran U15g | Rushcliffe| g 94.98 0.00 102.10 | 100.85 0.00 297.93
19 |543g| 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g | Sutton g 72.05 74.51 71.72 76.96 0.00 295.25
20 [516g| 516 Piper Harpham U11g | Sutton g 73.52 75.43 71.03 75.25 0.00 295.23
21 | 318g 318 Natasha Milburn U11g | Rushcliffe| g 94.27 0.00 93.04 97.74 0.00 285.05
| 22 [636g9| 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U159 | Retford g 0.00 91.51 98.61 94.02 0.00 284.15
23 | 93g 93 Amelia Arbon U15g | Mansfield| g 90.37 90.37 0.00 92.26 0.00 273.00
24 1109g| 109 Niamh Ford U15g | Newark g 87.45 88.84 0.00 88.81 0.00 265.11
25 |573g| 573 Grace Howe U15g | Sutton g 0.00 88.60 85.10 84.36 0.00 258.06
26 [ 5659 | 565 Georgia Waring U15g | Sutton g 86.38 84.73 78.14 0.00 0.00 249.24
27 |224g| 224 Scarlett Brumfitt U11g | Rushcliffe] ¢ 74.01 0.00 81.53 73.90 0.00 229.44
28 |234g| 234 | Tilly Wood U11g | Rushcliffe] g 73.13 70.84 74.66 0.00 0.00 218.63
| 29 | 13g 13 Edee Gascoyne U13g | Mansfield| ¢ 90.73 92.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 183.53
30 [4559| 455 Kitty Laurence U15g | Worksop | g 0.00 92.66 88.76 0.00 0.00 181.42
Grand

Rank wmeer| BOys Names  [age  ciub Sex | Match 1 | Match 2 [ Match 3 | Match4 | Matchs | total
1 [334b| 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b | Rushcliffe] b 88.11 94.72 87.71 98.79 0.00 369.32
2 |126b| 126 Cameron_Shivas U15b | Newark b 87.83 88.58 87.74 92.18 0.00 356.32
3 |134b| 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b | Newark b 88.99 89.34 89.22 88.24 0.00 355.79
4 |404b| 404 Freddie Marks U15b | Worksop | b 85.89 84.16 83.99 87.39 0.00 341.42
5 |533b| 533 Mason Comery U13b | Sutton b 89.59 79.11 87.66 79.85 0.00 336.22
6 [671b| 671 Finn Kemp U13b | Retford b 79.29 84.89 83.46 84.86 0.00 332.50
7 |314b| 314 Samuel Russell U13b | Rushcliffe] b 74.81 87.51 85.11 84.48 0.00 331.91
8 |575b| 575 Fletcher Harpham U15b | Sutton b 85.18 76.97 83.45 85.53 0.00 331.13
9 |290b| 290 Jake Whiteside U13b | Rushcliffe] b 77.74 78.47 84.28 81.50 0.00 321.99
10 [ 815b| 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b | Notts b 76.38 70.70 81.79 79.62 0.00 308.48
11 [458b| 458 Henry Marks U13b | Worksop [ b 73.29 77.81 67.54 82.82 0.00 301.46
12 | 690b| 690 Segun Odejayi U15b | Retford b 94.59 94.72 0.00 99.74 0.00 289.05
13 [412b| 412 Isaac Bereseford U11b | Worksop | b 97.66 94.21 93.05 0.00 0.00 284.91
14 | 305b | 305 Isaac Wright U13b | Rushcliffe] b 84.29 0.00 97.50 93.65 0.00 275.44
15 | 670b| 670 Rio Davies U13b | Retford b 82.22 94.55 90.93 0.00 0.00 267.70
16 [681b| 681 Jason Morgan :U11b | Retford b 86.87 86.14 0.00 93.30 0.00 266.31
17 [ 204b| 204 Sam Morris U11b | Rushcliffe] b 86.78 0.00 88.26 85.11 0.00 260.15
18 | 168b| 168 Ben Ludlam U13b | Newark b 79.26 85.69 0.00 93.40 0.00 258.35
19 | 136b[ 136 Dominic_Taylor U15b | Newark b 86.14 81.14 0.00 84.69 0.00 251.98
20 |135b| 135 | Theo Lebeter U13b | Newark b 76.14 0.00 86.38 83.62 0.00 246.14
21 |515b| 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b | Sutton b 0.00 75.66 81.34 79.18 0.00 236.18
22 |657b| 657 | Tyler Foley :U11b | Retford b 81.95 75.71 0.00 72.54 0.00 230.21
23 | 569b| 569 Leo Cotterill U15b | Sutton b 0.00 86.28 91.48 0.00 0.00 177.75
24 | 20b 20 Chris Nixon U13b | Mansfield| b 0.00 84.64 82.09 0.00 0.00 166.73
25 |107b| 107 Jax Thomas U13b | Newark b 0.00 75.16 79.78 0.00 0.00 154.94
26 | 516b| 516 Grainger Mander U11b | Sutton b 0.00 73.50 73.95 0.00 0.00 147.46
27 | 131b| 131 Colby Thomas :U11b | Newark b 0.00 69.86 70.55 0.00 0.00 140.41
28 |117b| 117 | Albert Hughes :U11b | Newark b 67.53 69.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.48
29 [440b| 440 George North :U11b | Worksop [ b 0.00 0.00 0.00 88.81 0.00 88.81
30 |667b| 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U13b | Retford b 0.00 86.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.05

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM
grading table athletes need to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this
charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend



Sun-21-Jan-24

Girls

Boys

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

10 Total Overall Points Chart  To receive a total Athletes MUST do 1 Event from each Group
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334 334b  [Tarun Balamurugan U15b Rushcliffe b | 77 0 96 | 67 0 0 95 95 | 67 | 96 3 261 Tarun Balamurugan
404 404b _|Freddie Marks U15b Worksop b 0 78 | 78 0 93 78 0 78 1 93 [ 78 3 252 2 |Freddie Marks
690 690b  [Segun Odejayi U15b Retford b 0 86 | 86 | 70 0 86 0 86 | 70 | 86 3 245 Segun Odejayi
126 126b_ |Cameron Shivas U15b Newark b 0 0 98 | 67 68 62 0 62 | 68 [ 98 3 231 4 [Cameron Shivas
575 575b _|Fletcher Harpham U15b Sutton b 0 0 78 | 66 65 [ 83 0 83 | 66 | 78 3 230 5 [Fletcher Harpham
442 442b  |Travis Revell U15b Worksop b | 69 0 68 | 58 0 0 88 88 | 58 | 69 3 218 6 |Travis Revell
134 134b__ |Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark b | 57 0 0 61 0 84 | 96 96 | 61 57 3 217 7 |Eric Unaigwe
136 136b__ |Dominic_Taylor U15b Newark b 0 0 74 | 51 0 76 | 46 76 | 51 74 3 204 8  [Dominic Taylor
497 497b__ |Harry Cole :U15b Worksop b | 29 0 48 | 24 0 0 26 26 | 24 | 48 3 101 9 [Harry Cole
569 569b |Leo Cotterill U15b Sutton b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Leo Cotterill
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Total
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392 3929 [Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 77 | 72 86 [ 85 0 85 | 86 | 77 3 251 Nina McEachran
637 6379 [Scarlette Slater-Rowley | U15g Retford g | 80 [ 80 0 0 76 78 0 78 | 76 [ 80 3 237 2 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley
93 939  |Amelia Arbon U15g Mansfield g 80 | 24 | 68 62 64 0 84 84 | 64 | 80 3 231 Amelia Arbon
18 18g  [Freya Martin U15g Mansfield g 0 40 | 68 | 60 74 | 84 0 84 | 74 | 68 3 229 4 [Freya Martin
379 3799 _[Eleanor Bewick U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 67 | 64 74 | 83 0 83 | 74 | 67 3 227 5 [Eleanor Bewick
636 6369 |Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford g | 8 [ 72 0 0 58 74 0 74 | 58 [ 89 3 224 6 |Rubie Slater-Rowley
4388 4889 |Olivia Wright U15g Worksop g 0 26 | 64 0 70 | 82 0 82 | 70 | 64 3 219 7 |Olivia Wright
573 5739 [Grace Howe U15g Sutton g | 66 0 63 57 0 77 0 77 | 57 | 66 3 203 8 [Grace Howe
422 422g |Miley Townrow U15g Worksop g | 78 [ 30 0 0 48 0 72 72 | 48 [ 78 3 201 9 [Miley Townrow
570 5709 |Abigale Howell U15g Sutton g | 81 22 0 0 48 65 0 65 | 48 | 81 3 197 10 [Abigale Howell
493 4939 |Lily Johnson U15g Worksop g | 76 0 0 0 48 68 0 68 | 48 | 76 8 195 11 |Lily Johnson
478 478g |Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop g | 58 [ 36 0 64 62 0 45 45 | 64 | 58 3 170 12 |Ceryn Greaves
572 572g [Olivia Niemcow U15g Sutton g | 72 0 0 45 48 0 4 4 48 | 72 3 164 13 |Olivia Niemcow
109 1099 |Niamh Ford U15g Newark g 0 0 0 60 60 [ 82 | 70 82 | 60 0 2 0 Niamh Ford
337 3379 [Hannah Skelton U15g Rushcliffe g | 70 0 54 | 55 0 0 0 0 55 | 70 2 0 Hannah Skelton
g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




